| | | LIC RECORDE | _ 05-23-2002 | |
|-------|--|---|---|---|
| | rm PTO 1595 | | O | Department of Commercent and Trademark Offic |
| ON | //B No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) | PATEN | T 102101290 | |
| То | the Honorable Commissioner of Pate | ents and Trademarks: Please record th | e attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Henry Drury VanAsch Arthur Edward Tyndall | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| | | | Name: Fun Innovators NZ Limited | |
| | | 5-20-02 | 2 Pompallier Terrace | |
| | | J and ta | Ponsonby, Auckland, New Zealand | |
| Ac | dditional name(s) of conveying pa | arty(ies) attached? ⊡ Yes ∎ No | | |
| | Nature of conveyance: | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached | ? □ Yes ∎ No |
| | Assignment | Merger | | |
| | Security Agreement | Change of Name | | |
| | □ Other | | | |
| | Execution Date: | June 2, 1999 | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | gether with a new application, the | e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | 97 filed January 2, 2001 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | A Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 09/720,89 | 97 filed January 2, 2001 Additional numbers | B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No | |
| 5. | A Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 09/720,89 | 97 filed January 2, 2001 | B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No | volved: 1 |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 09/720,89 Name and address of party to w | 97 filed January 2, 2001 Additional numbers whom correspondence concerning | B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No | <u> </u> |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 09/720,89 Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & Wallenstein & | 97 filed January 2, 2001 Additional numbers whom correspondence concerning | B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents inv | <u> </u> |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 09/720,89 Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & V | 97 filed January 2, 2001 Additional numbers whom correspondence concerning Wagner, Ltd. | B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents int 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 09/720,89 Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & V Street Address: 311 S. Wack | 97 filed January 2, 2001 Additional numbers whom correspondence concerning Wagner, Ltd. | B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ■ Enclosed Check No | \$ 40.00 ount |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 09/720,89 Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & W Street Address: 311 S. Wack City: Chicago State: IL GTON11 00000043 09720897 | 97 filed January 2, 2001 Additional numbers whom correspondence concerning Wagner, Ltd. ker Drive, 53rd Floor Zip: 60606-6630 | B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ■ Enclosed Check No □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0280 | \$ 40.00 ount |
| /2002 | A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 09/720,89 Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & W Street Address: 311 S. Wack City: Chicago State: IL GTON11 00000043 09720897 40.0 | Additional numbers Additional numbers whom correspondence concerning Nagner, Ltd. ter Drive, 53rd Floor Zip: 60606-6630 DO NOT US | B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ■ Enclosed Check No □ Authorized to be charged to deposit accord 8. Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord) | \$ 40.00 ount ccount) d copy is a true |
| /2002 | A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 09/720,89 Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein & W Street Address: 311 S. Wack City: Chicago State: IL GTON11 00000043 09720897 40.0 | Additional numbers Additional numbers whom correspondence concerning Wagner, Ltd. ter Drive, 53rd Floor Zip: 60606-6630 DO NOT US te and belief, the foregoing information and belief. | B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ■ Enclosed Check No □ Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account actions of the paying by deposit account account account actions of the paying by deposit account acc | \$ 40.00 punt |

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8a) I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 5/6/2003 Kathleen Rundquist/146699.1

PATENT REEL: 012911 FRAME: 0499

Attorney Docket No. 3869 P 002 Application No. 09/720,897

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2nd day of June 1999

BETWEEN

<u>ARTHUR EDWARD TYNDALL</u>, a New Zealand Citizen of 2 Derrynane Lane, Cashmere, Christchurch, New Zealand

<u>AND</u>

PAUL HENRY DRURY van ASCH, a New Zealand citizen of Fitzpatrick Road, RD, Queenstown, New Zealand (hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the one part.

<u>AND</u>

FUN INNOVATORS NZ LIMITED a New Zealand Company of 2 Pompallier Terrace, Ponsonby, Auckland, New Zealand (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- a) The Assignee has made application under no. 330873 dated 3 July 1998 for Letters Patent in New Zealand for an invention entitled: "Recreational Apparatus" (hereinafter called 'the Invention').
- b) On 2 July 1998 the Assignors orally assigned to the Assignee all rights in the said Invention, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in any country (including New Zealand) and the right to claim for any such application the benefit of the priority date of the said New Zealand patent application.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that in pursuance of the premises and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (NZ\$1.00) New Zealand currency paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors

PATENT REEL: 012911 FRAME: 0500

<u>HEREBY CONFIRM</u> the said oral assignment which assigned to the Assignee all rights in the said Invention including the right to apply for and obtain patents in any country including New Zealand for the Invention and the right to claim for any such application the benefit of the priority date of the said New Zealand patent application, <u>TO HOLD</u> the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the parties hereto the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by

ARTHUR EDWARD TYNDALL

in the presence of: 8. A-

(Witness)

SIGNED by

PAUL HENRY DRURY van ASCH

in the presence of:

(Witness)

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF

FUN INNOVATORS NZ LIMITED

..... Director

PAUL HENRY DRURY van ASCH

in the presence of:

(Witness)

2

PATENT REEL: 012911 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 05/20/2002

Clyett